

Lindsey Marquardt
231-723-3331 | Fax 231-723-1492
Imarquardt@manisteecountymi.gov

Manistee County Courthouse 415 Third Street • Manistee, Michigan 49660

MEETING NOTICE

To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act 267 of 1976.

The Manistee County Board of Canvassers will meet on Thursday, February 29, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the County Board of Commissioners Room, Manistee County Courthouse and Government Center, 415 Third Street, Manistee, Michigan. This meeting will be to canvass the results of the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election. The Board of Canvassers meeting will continue, as needed on; Friday, March 1, 2024 in the Friend of the Court Hearing Room; Monday, March 4, 2024 through March 8, 2024 in the County Board of Commissioners Room; until the Canvass is Complete.

This notice was posted by Lindsey Marquardt, Manistee County Clerk, to comply with Sections 4 & 5 of the Michigan Open Meetings Act (P.A. 267 of 1976) on January 19, 2024, on the Bulletin Board in the Main Lobby of the Government Center, 415 Third Street, Manistee, Michigan 49660; giving notice for a meeting, posted at least 18 hours prior to the start of the meeting.

Lindsey Marquardt, Manistee County Clerk